

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1448

Project No. PW1330

Lawrence VenturePark Regional Detention Basin

BID TAB

Bid Date: August 26, 2014

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,599,812.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		R. D. Johnson Excavating Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	REGIONAL DETENTION BASIN						
1	Contractor Construction Staking	LSUM	1		\$ -	\$ 6,730.00	\$ 6,730.00
2	Demolition & Removal	LSUM	1		\$ -	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LSUM	1		\$ -	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
4	Common Excavation	CUYD	106,135		\$ -	\$ 3.00	\$ 318,405.00
5	Embankment Used (VMF - 0.90)	CUYD	95,522		\$ -	\$ 0.80	\$ 76,417.60
6	8" Aggregate (AB-3)	SQYD	192		\$ -	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,036.80
7	Seeding (Permanet)	ACRES	28.8		\$ -	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 41,760.00
8	Seeding (Temporary)	ACRES	28.8		\$ -	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 41,760.00
9	Temporary Rock Ditch Check	SQYD	788		\$ -	\$ 46.80	\$ 36,878.40
10	Temporary Slope Barrier (Silt Fence)	LNFT	531		\$ -	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,433.70
11	9" Flyash Treated Subgrade Stabilization	SQYD	275		\$ -	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,325.00
12	8" Reinforced Concrete	SQFT	275		\$ -	\$ 69.00	\$ 18,975.00
13	Storm Sewer (19"x30") (RCEP)	LNFT	432		\$ -	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,240.00
14	Storm Sewer (60") (RCP)	LNFT	112		\$ -	\$ 180.00	\$ 20,160.00
15	End Section (19"x30") (RC)	EACH	8		\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
16	End Section (60") (RC)	EACH	2		\$ -	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
17	Rip-Rap (18" Light Stone)	SQYD	799		\$ -	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,578.00
18	Manhole Extension Ring	EACH	1		\$ -	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00
	GRAND TOTAL				\$ 1,599,812.00		\$ 649,919.50

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1448

Project No. PW1330

Lawrence VenturePark Regional Detention Basin

BID TAB

Bid Date: August 26, 2014

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,599,812.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	King's Construction Co., Inc.		Hamm, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
REGIONAL DETENTION BASIN							
1	Contractor Construction Staking	LSUM	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
2	Demolition & Removal	LSUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LSUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	Common Excavation	CUYD	106,135	\$ 4.00	\$ 424,540.00	\$ 6.21	\$ 659,098.35
5	Embankment Used (VMF - 0.90)	CUYD	95,522	\$ 1.00	\$ 95,522.00	\$ 0.51	\$ 48,716.22
6	8" Aggregate (AB-3)	SQYD	192	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,688.00
7	Seeding (Permanet)	ACRES	28.8	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 36,000.00
8	Seeding (Temporary)	ACRES	28.8	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 51,840.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,600.00
9	Temporary Rock Ditch Check	SQYD	788	\$ 50.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 50.60	\$ 39,872.80
10	Temporary Slope Barrier (Silt Fence)	LNFT	531	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,593.00
11	9" Flyash Treated Subgrade Stabilization	SQYD	275	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00
12	8" Reinforced Concrete	SQFT	275	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,750.00
13	Storm Sewer (19"x30") (RCEP)	LNFT	432	\$ 85.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 117.10	\$ 50,587.20
14	Storm Sewer (60") (RCP)	LNFT	112	\$ 175.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 273.50	\$ 30,632.00
15	End Section (19"x30") (RC)	EACH	8	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 10,120.00
16	End Section (60") (RC)	EACH	2	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,088.00	\$ 6,176.00
17	Rip-Rap (18" Light Stone)	SQYD	799	\$ 48.00	\$ 38,352.00	\$ 31.55	\$ 25,208.45
18	Manhole Extension Ring	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 805,799.00		\$ 1,044,567.02